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FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 | OMB APPROVAL |
Check this box if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OMB Number: 8235-0287
E] Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 Estimated average burden
obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
ENZON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. [ (Check all applicable)
COUCHMAN JONATHAN ENZN ] Director X 10% Owner
Officer (give title X Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) below) below)
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) See Footnote 1
630 FIFTH AVENUE 04/13/2018
SUITE 2260
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
(Street) Line)
NEW YORK NY 10020 Form filed by One Reporting Person
X Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (State) (Zip)
Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount ES; o | price '(I;Lasr::a;;lg:(:))
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 04/13/2018 p 4,700 A $0.26 3,582,364 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 04/16/2018 P 185,700 A $0.26 3,768,064 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 05/02/2018 P 3,000 A $0.26 3,771,064 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®® 05/07/2018 P 33,500 A $0.26 3,804,564 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 05/15/2018 P 55,000 A $0.26 3,859,564 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 05/17/2018 P 4,000 A $0.26 3,863,564 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 05/18/2018 p 20,200 A $0.26 3,883,764 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value)® 05/21/2018 P 50,000 A $0.26 3,933,764 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 05/22/2018 P 5,500 A $0.26 3,939,264 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®® 06/04/2018 P 1,000 A $0.26 3,940,264 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 06/05/2018 P 2,000 A $0.26 3,942,264 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 06/22/2018 p 68,195 A $0.26 4,010,459 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 06/25/2018 p 500 A $0.26 4,010,959 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®® 06/26/2018 p 1,120 A $0.26 4,012,079 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 06/28/2018 P 32,345 A $0.26 4,044,424 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 06/29/2018 P 1,300 A $0.26 4,045,724 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®® 07/02/2018 P 600 A $0.26 4,046,324 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/03/2018 P 20,000 A $0.26 4,066,324 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/05/2018 p 21,975 A $0.26 4,088,299 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/10/2018 p 2,800 A $0.26 4,091,099 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value)® 07/11/2018 P 635 A $0.26 4,091,734 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/20/2018 P 355 A $0.26 4,092,089 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®® 07/24/2018 P 11,368 A $0.26 4,103,457 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/26/2018 P 26,655 A $0.26 4,130,112 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/27/2018 p 112 A $0.26 4,130,224 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 07/30/2018 p 8,255 A $0.26 4,138,479 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 08/06/2018 p 40,316 A $0.26 4,178,795 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 08/10/2018 P 9,500 A $0.26 4,188,295 D
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 08/13/2018 P 384,100 A |$0.2575® 4,572,395 D



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001265094
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000727510

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported (Instr. 4)
(A) or " Transaction(s)
Code |V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
Common Stock, $0.01 par value®™® 08/14/2018 p 3,671 A $0.255 4,576,066 D
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
Number
Date Expiration of
Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title | Shares
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”
COUCHMAN JONATHAN
(Last) (First) (Middle)
630 FIFTH AVENUE
SUITE 2260
(Street)
NEW YORK NY 10020
(City) (State) (Zip)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”
Couchman Family Fund
(Last) (First) (Middle)
630 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2260
(Street)
NEW YORK NY 10020
(City) (State) (Zip)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”
Xstelos Corp.
(Last) (First) (Middle)
630 FIFTH AVENUE
SUITE 2260
(Street)
NEW YORK NY 10020
(City) (State) (Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by Jonathan Couchman ("Mr. Couchman"), Couchman Family Fund (the "Foundation") and Xstelos Corp. ("Xstelos" and, together with Mr. Couchman and the Foundation, the
"Reporting Persons"). Each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be a member of a Section 13(d) group that collectively owns more than 10% of the Issuer's outstanding shares of Common Stock (the
"Shares"). Each of the Reporting Persons expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the Shares reported herein except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed to
be an admission that any Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such Shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

2. Due to the Securities and Exchange Commission's electronic filing system limitation of thirty line items on Table I, this Form 4 filing is part one of two.

3. The price reported is a weighted average price. These Shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $0.2400 to $0.2600. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any
security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of Shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in

this footnote 3.

/s/ Jonathan Couchman 01/09/2019
Couchman Family Fund; By:

/s/ Jonathan Couchman, 01/09/2019
Trustee

Xstelos Corp.; By: /s/ Jonathan

Couchman, Chief Executive 01/09/2019
Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001265094
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001737322
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001571659

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* |f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



